503633423 01/04/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3680053

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUTAKA FUKUNAGA	12/21/2015
TAKEHIRO YOKOKAWA	12/21/2015
KAZUO KOSUGI	12/18/2015
RYOHEI ARIMOTO	12/21/2015
MAKOTO ENDO	12/21/2015
HITOMI AOIKE	12/21/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAKII & COMPANY LIMITED
Street Address:	180, MINAMIEBISU-CHO, INOKUMA-HIGASHI-IRU, UMEKOJI-DORI, SHIMOGYO-KU, KYOTO-SHI
City:	куото
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	600-8686

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14902775

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.739.3000

Email: patents@morganlewis.com, ateckman@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
Address Line 1: 1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020917-5012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANICE H. LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Janice H. Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2016

PATENT 503633423 REEL: 037402 FRAME: 0681

Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 037402 FRAME: 0682

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), have made an invention entitled:

ROOT-KNOT NEMATODE RESISTANCE MARKER FOR TOMATO PLANT, ROOT-KNOT NEMATODE RESISTANT TOMATO PLANT, PRODUCTION METHOD FOR ROOT-KNOT NEMATODE RESISTANT TOMATO PLANT, AND SCREENING METHOD FOR ROOT-KNOT NEMATODE RESISTANT TOMATO PLANT

for which WE filed an International Application on July 4, 2014, (Application No. PCT/JP2014/067982); and

WHEREAS TAKII & COMPANY LIMITED, whose post office address is 180, Minamiebisu-cho, Inokuma-higashi-iru, Umekoji-dori, Shimogyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 600-8686 Japan (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application of United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, WE, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and WE hereby authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent of this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that WE have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to US respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set my hands.

Full Name of first Assignor	Yutaka FUKUNAGA
Address	c/o TAKII & COMPANY LIMITED, 180, Minamiebisu-cho, Inokuma-higashi-iru, Umekoji- dori, Shimogyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 600-8686 Japan
Signature	福丰富
Date	12/21/2015
Full Name of second Assignor	Takehiro YOKOKAWA
Address	c/o TAKII & COMPANY LIMITED, 180, Minamiebisu-cho, Inokuma-higashi-iru, Umekoji-dori, Shimogyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 600-8686 Japan
Signature	横川武弘
Date	12/2//2015

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Full Name of third Assignor	Kazuo KOSUGI
Address	c/o TAKII & COMPANY LIMITED, 180, Minamiebisu-cho, Inokuma-higashi-iru, Umekoji-dori, Shimogyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 600-8686 Japan
Signature	J. Hg - t December 18, 2015
Date	December 18, 2015
Full Name of fourth Assignor	Ryohei ARIMOTO
Address	c/o TAKII & COMPANY LIMITED, 180, Minamiebisu-cho, Inokuma-higashi-iru, Umekoji-dori, Shimogyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 600-8686 Japan
Signature	有 承 龍, 平
Date	有承龍,平 December 21, 2015
Full Name of fifth Assignor	Makoto ENDO
Address	c/o TAKII & COMPANY LIMITED, 180, Minamiebisu-cho, Inokuma-higashi-iru, Umekoji- dori, Shimogyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 600-8686 Japan
Signature	遠縣 試
Date	Dec. 21. 2015
Full Name of sixth Assignor	Hitomi AOIKE
Address	c/o TAKII & COMPANY LIMITED, 180, Minamiebisu-cho, Inokuma-higashi-iru, Umekoji-dori, Shimogyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 600-8686 Japan
Signature	青池仁美
Date	21/12/2015